# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4188182

previous	rective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE viously recorded on Reel 040605 Frame 0751. Assignor(s) hereby firms the THE TRUE NUMERICAL PORTION OF THE ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE IS 2020, NOT 220.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A. SONES	12/06/2016
MICHAEL LEO KRESS	12/06/2016
KRIS BRUMBAUGH	12/06/2016
KELLEN REUSSER	12/07/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIED VISION CORPORATION
Street Address:	2020 VISION LANE
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44223

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15372047

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVCP-1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MEDLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Medley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040972 FRAME: 0840

504131896

source=AVCP-1003-Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=AVCP-1003-Corrective-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=AVCP-1003-Corrective-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=AVCP-1003-Corrective-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=AVCP-1003-Corrective-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=AVCP-1003-Corrective-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=AVCP-1003-Corrective-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=AVCP-1003-Corrective-Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 040972 FRAME: 0841

## 504130369 12/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4177040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A. SONES	12/06/2016
MICHAEL LEO KRESS	12/06/2016
KRIS BRUMBAUGH	12/06/2016
KELLEN REUSSER	12/07/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIED VISION CORPORATION
Street Address:	220 VISION LANE
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44223

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15372047

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVCP-1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MEDLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Medley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=AVCP-1003-Assignment#page1.tif source=AVCP-1003-Assignment#page2.tif source=AVCP-1003-Assignment#page3.tif source=AVCP-1003-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040972 FRAME: 0842

61 (AS pa No Uni	SIGNEE'S legal rep OO Rockside Ro SIGNEE'S LEGA rentheses (filed 15372047 ted States Patent and T	presentatives, of pad. Suite 440, REPRESENTAT on 2016-12-07 by	
□ wa	s filed on	and was	given Application No
String String	the state of the second	/ the following Of	
	7 ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	유선	<b></b>
<del>-220</del> Vision Lan	그는 그는 항상 가장 그리다	I to, and is des	alf of itself and its successors a sirous of acquiring, the entire a
exclusive rights other application	ns and patents d	erived therefrom	TION and the APPLICATION (and such as continuing applications, all foreign countries ("APPLICATI
exclusive rights other application and for the United The Control of the United The Control of t	ns and patents d lited States, its t hereby au ES to insert the	erived therefrom territories, and i thorizes, and Application No	, such as continuing applications, all foreign countries ("APPLICATI requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEC
exclusive rights other application and for the United The Control of the United The Control of t	ns and patents dited States, its  The hereby auses to insert the or any APPLICATI	erived therefrom territories, and i thorizes, and Application No	, such as continuing applications, all foreign countries ("APPLICATI - requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEC
exclusive rights other applicatio and for the Un DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR REPRESENTATIVE following table for	ns and patents dited States, its  The hereby auses to insert the or any APPLICATI	erived therefrom territories, and a thorizes, and Application No ON DERIVATIVES	, such as continuing applications all foreign countries ("APPLICATI requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEC after they are known;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040972 FRAME: 0843

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

R-J A D S <sub>をつる</sub> Inventor's Signature	06-Dec-2016
Richard A. Sones	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Michael Leo Kress</u> ("AS	SSIGNOR") am the original	l inventor or an original joint		
inventor of subject matter (	"INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent		
application entitled " <u>IDENTIF</u>	<u>YING DEFECTS IN TRA</u>	NSPARENT CONTAINERS"		
("APPLICATION"), which:				
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,		
ASSIGNEE'S legal :	representatives, of Medley	, Behrens & Lewis, LLC,		
6100 Rockside	Road, Suite 440, Indep	pendence, OH 44131		
(ASSIGNEE'S LEC	GAL REPRESENTATIVES),	to insert here in		
parentheses (filed	d on <u>2016-12-07</u>	and given Application		
	047 by the			
United States Patent	and Trademark Office ) the	nis APPLICATION's		
Application No., fi	iling date, and Office, whe	n known;		
$\square$ was filed on	and was given .	Application No		
	by the following Office			
".				
N.K. 12/15/2016		<u> </u>		
2020	tion on Ohio corneration	having a mailing address of		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	having a mailing address of		
-220 Vision Lane, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, on behalf of itself and its successors and				
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all				
<b>-</b>		·		
other applications and patents				
and for the United States, its	s territories, and an fore	eigh countries (APPLICATION		
DERIVATIVES"));				
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	ıests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL		
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	•			
following table for any APPLICA		_		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office		
	3			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040972 FRAME: 0845

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature  Michael Leo Kress	12/06/2016 Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

inventor of	subject matter ( intitled " <u>IDENTIE</u> "	"INVENTION") disclosed	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent INSPARENT CONTAINERS"
×	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal (	representatives, of Medley	, Behrens & Lewis, LLC,
		Road, Suite 440, Inde	•
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:AL REPRESENTATIVES),	
	No. 15372	9 08 2016-12-07 047 by the	following Office
		and Trademark Office	
	Application No., to	ling date, and Office, whe	n known;
	was filed on	and was given	Application No
		by the following Office	
	83		namanananan f
N.K. 12/15/2	2016		
-220-Vision assigns ("AS exclusive rig other applica	Lane, Cuyahoga F SIGNEE"), is entiti thts, title and inte ations and patents United States, it	alls, Ohio, on behalf of led to, and is desirous trest in the INVENTION a derived therefrom, such	having a mailing address of itself and its successors and of acquiring, the entire and all the APPLICATION (and all as continuing applications, in eigh countries ("APPLICATION")
REPRESENTA	TIVES to Insert t	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the hev are known:
Application I		<b>Y</b>	Offics
manually: Alminimum			
,	<b></b>		<u></u>
######################################			

Page 1 of 2

For	good	and	valuable	a cons	ideration	n, the	receipt	ωř	which	<u>.</u>	herebi

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

W. 349/4	12/6/16
Inventor's Signature	Üate
Kris Brumbaugh	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
amaran. 2022	(if other than English)

inventor of	subject matter ( entitled " <u>IDENTIF</u>	"INVENTION") disclosed	inventor or an original join and/or claimed in a paten ANSPARENT CONTAINERS
	ASSIGNEE'S legal 6100 Rockside (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (file No. 153720 United States Patent a	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of Medley Road, Suite 440, Inde GAL REPRESENTATIVES), don2016-12-07 by the mand Trademark Office whe liling date, and Office, whe	y, Behrens & Lewis, LLC, pendence, OH 44131 to insert here in and given Application following Office his APPLICATION's
		and was given by the following Office	
-220 Vision assigns ("Ase exclusive rigother applications")	2016  ed Vision Corporate Lane, Cuyahoga F SSIGNEE"), is entite ghts, title and inte ations and patents United States, it	tion, an Ohio corporation alls, Ohio, on behalf of led to, and is desirous erest in the INVENTION a derived therefrom, such	having a mailing address o itself and its successors and of acquiring, the entire and and the APPLICATION (and al as continuing applications, in eign countries ("APPLICATION
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	authorizes, and required and required in the contraction of the contract of th	g date, and Office into the
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Duinted Names in Nation Language
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

**RECORDED: 12/15/2016**